

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 201 of 2020****SONU VERMA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

27/01/2026	<p>Mr. Anuroop Panda, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Anant Bajpai, Panel Lawyer for the State. Issue notice to respondent No.2 by ordinary post as well as by registered post. PF be paid within a week. Call for the record of the trial Court. List this case for final disposal in motion hearing on 18-2-2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p>Raju</p>
------------	---