



2026:CGHC:17482



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 201 of 2020

SONU VERMA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

18.02.2026	<p>Mr. Anuroop Panda, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Anant Bapai, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 1/2026 application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration, the delay is condoned. Registry is directed to proceed further. List this case on 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p>
Deshmukh	